ABAPG 1/20      RE 51 062/11.02
© 2002
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event of
contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
This document was prepared with the greatest of care, and all statements have been examined for correctness. This
document is subject to alterations for reason of the continuing further developments of products. No liability can be

Electric motor frame size
See pages 8 to 12
Ordering example with axial piston pump:
ABAPG–A10VSO45DFR1/160M-4-B0/SEABFR-B
Ordering example with variable vane pump:
ABAPG–PV7/25C0-16/132S-4-B0/SE-A
Pump motor assembly design
Pressure safety
Axial piston pump type A10VSO
Variable vane pump type PV7
Internal gear pump type PGF3
Internal gear pump type PGH4
Internal gear pump type PGH5
ABAPG 3/20 RE 51 062/11.02
1) The cleanliness class stated for the components must be adhered too in hydraulic systems.
Effective filtration prevents faults from occurring and at the same time increases the component service life.
For the selection of filters see catalogue sheets RE 50 070, RE 50 076 and RE 50 081.
Pipe connections Connection threads to ISO 1179 (inch), ISO 9974 (metric) or
pipe threads to ISO 8434, part 1 (cutting ring fittings),
part 4 (weld nipples) light or heavy series,
flanges to ISO 6162 (SAE interface) or rectangular
Pressure fluid Mineral oil HLP to DIN 51 524; part 2
e. g. with an operating temperature of 50 °C ISO VG46 DIN 51 519
(other pressure fluids on request !)
• Please take our specifications in
catalogue sheet RE 07 075 into account.
• Different types of oil must not be mixed,
as sedimentation and a reduction in lubrication
could result.
• Dependent on the operating conditions the oil
has to be changed at regular intervals.
Pump type A10VSO18 to catalogue sheet RE 92 712
A10VSO28-140 to catalogue sheet RE 92 711
PV7 to catalogue sheet RE 10 515
PGF3 to catalogue sheet RE 10 213
PGH to catalogue sheet RE 10 223
Operating pressure, absolute with pump type:
A10VSO Inlet pmin-max bar 0.8 to 30
Outlet pnom bar 250
Peak pressure pmax bar 315
Drain connection pmax bar 2
PV7 Inlet pmin-max bar 0.8 to 2.5
Outlet pnom bar Up to 160 (dependent on the frame size)
Drain connection pmax bar 2
PGF3 Inlet pmin-max bar 0.6 to 3
Outlet pnom bar 210
Peak pressure pmax bar 250
PGH Inlet pmin-max bar 0.8 to 2.0
Outlet pnom bar 250
Peak pressure pmax bar 315
Pressure fluid temperature range for pump type:
A10VSO ϑ °C – 25 to +90
PV7 ϑ °C – 10 to +70
PGF3, PGH ϑ °C – 20 to +100
The optimum operating temperature for the pump motor assembly when using mineral oil HLP to DIN 51 524
lies between 40 °C and 50 °C.
The operating temperature for continuous operation should not exceed 70 °C.
For start-up at low temperatures for heaters can be fitted. For cooling purposes either an oil/water
or oil/air cooler can be fitted.
Cleanliness class to ISO code Maximum permissible degree of contamination of the pressure
fluid is to ISO 4406 (C) dependent on the pump type fitted 1)
Technical data (for applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
RE 51 062/11.02 4/20 ABAPG
Pressure safety For pumps that have a flange connection to ISO 6162
(A10VSO; PGF3; PGH);
Pump safety block  type DBA.../DBAW to RE 25 890
Viscosity range for pump type:
A10VSO ϑ mm2/s 16 to 36 optimum
10 to 1000 briefly (see RE 92 711 or RE 92 712)
PV7 ϑ mm2/s 16 to 160 at operating temperature (see RE 10 515)
PGF3, PGH ϑ mm2/s 10 to 300, the permissible start viscosity is 2000 mm2/s
(see RE 10 213 and RE 10 223)